

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

No. SC16-1534

DOMINIQUE WRIGHT,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

On Discretionary Review from the District Court of Appeal,
Fourth District of Florida

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

CAROL STAFFORD HAUGHWOUT
Public Defender
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit Third
Street
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

GARY LEE CALDWELL
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 256919

Attorney for Petitioner

(561)355-7600; (561) 624-6560

appeals@pd15.state.fl.us
gcaldwel@pd15.state.fl.us
cgload@pd15.state.fl.us

RECEIVED, 12/29/2016 10:43:32 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	8
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. The Fourth District erred in ruling that one may not impeach hearsay testimony of an unavailable witness with a prior inconsistent statement.....	9
A. <i>The Fourth District's ruling is contrary to rulings of this court and section 90.806(1), Florida Statutes.</i>	11
B. <i>The trial court's ruling is contrary to law.</i>	13
C. <i>The error was not harmless beyond a reasonable doubt.</i> ...	13
II. The defense did not have a similar motive in questioning Howard on the motion hearing as at trial, so that his testimony at the hearing was inadmissible.....	16
A. <i>Trial counsel did not have a similar motive at the suppression hearing as at trial.</i>	16
B. <i>The error was prejudicial.</i>	18
III. The court erred in allowing into evidence irrelevant and prejudicial videos of Petitioner singing or rapping.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE.....	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

A.B. v. State, 141 So. 3d 647 (Fla. 4th DCA 2014)..... 21

Fiske v. State, 366 So. 2d 423 (Fla. 1978)..... 21

Fitzpatrick v. State, 900 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 2005)... 8, 11, 12, 13

Floyd v. State, 913 So. 2d 564 (Fla. 2005)..... 20

Gore v. State, 719 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1998)..... 20

Leighty v. State, 981 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)..... 9, 13

Mattox v. United States, 156 U.S. 237 (1895)..... 12, 13

Mendoza v. State, 964 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 2007)..... 20

Merck v. State, 664 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1995)..... 20

Metayer v. State, 89 So. 3d 1003 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012)..... 21

Poole v. State, 151 So. 3d 402 (Fla. 2014)..... 20

Reaves v. State, 639 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1994)..... 8, 11, 12, 13

Rodriguez v. State, 609 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1992)..... 9, 13

Sexton v. State, 697 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1997)..... 20

State v. DiGuilio, 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)..... 15

Walker v. State, 180 So. 3d 1154 (Fla. 4th DCA 2015)..... 21

Williams v. State, 186 So. 3d 989 (Fla. 2016)..... 6

Wright v. State, 143 So. 3d 995 (Fla. 4th DCA 2014)..... 6

Wright v. State, 199 So. 3d 1019 (Fla. 4th DCA 2016)..... 7, 11

Wright v. State, 41 Fla. L. Weekly S304 (Fla. May 5, 2016)..... 6

Statutes

§ 90.614, Fla. Stat..... 12

§ 90.804, Fla. Stat..... 9, 13, 16

§ 90.806, Fla. Stat..... 11, 12, 13

Constitutional Provisions

Amend. VI, U.S. Const.....	15, 19
Amend. XIV, U.S. Const.....	15, 19
Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const.....	15, 19
Art. I, § 9, Fla. Const.....	15, 19
